FMSA Series™ EMI Filter
The Interpoint® FMSA-461 EMI filter modules have been
designed as a companion for Interpoint MSA Series™ flyback
dc -dc power converters. Multiple MSA power converters can be
operated from a single filter provided the total power line current
does not exceed the maximum current rating of the filter. The
FMSA filter will reduce the MSA’s power line reflected ripple
current to within the limit of MIL-STD-461C, Method CE03, as

www.craneae.com/interpointcom Page 5 of 14
FMSA/FMGA Rev AA - 2015.12.15
model numbering key
FMSA -  461    /     883
Base Model
MIL-STD-461 Reference
Screening
(Standard screening has no designator
in this position.)
DLA DRAWING Numbers
DLA Drawing (5915) FMSA Similar Part
96003-01HXX FMSA-461/883
For exact specifications for a DLA Drawing product, refer to the DLA
Drawing. DLA Drawings can be downloaded from:
model Number Options
To determine the model number enter one option from each
category in the form below.
Category Base Model Screening 1
Options FMSA-461
(standard, leave blank)
ES
883
Fill in for
Model # FMSA-461 /
Notes
1. Screening: For standard screening leave the screening option blank. For other screening
options, insert the desired screening level. For more information see Table 11 on page 20 and
Table 12 on page 21.
Table 5: Model Numbering Key
Table 6: DLA Drawing Number Cross Reference
Table 7: Model Number Options
Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
FMSA/FMGA EMI Input Filters
28 Volt Input - 0.8 AMP
www.craneae.com/interpointcom Page 6 of 14
FMSA/FMGA Rev AA - 2015.12.15
model numbering key
FMGA -  461   Z  /  883
Base Model
MIL-STD-461 Reference
Screening
(Standard screening has no designator
in this position.)
Gull Wing Lead Option
(Straight leaded filter has no designator
in this position.)
DLA DRAWING Numbers
DLA Drawing (5915) FMGA Similar Part
96003-01HYX FMGA-461/883
96003-01HZA FMGA-461Z/883
For exact specifications for a DLA Drawing product, refer to the
DLA Drawing. DLA Drawings can be downloaded from:
model Number Options
To determine the model number enter one option from
each category in the form below.
Category Base Model Surface Mountable Lead
Configuration 1
Screening 2
Options FMGA-461
(standard “flat” case B, leave blank) (standard, leave blank)
Z (solder-dipped gull wings) ES
883
Fill in for
Model # FMGA-461 /
Notes
1. Case B, standard “flat” case, does not require a case designator in the model number. Case B with solder-dipped gull wings requires “Z” in
the case designator position of the model number.
2. Screening: For standard screening leave the screening option blank. For other screening options, insert the desired screening level. For
more information see Table 11 on page 20 and Table 12 on page 21.
Table 8: Model Numbering Key
Table 9: DLA Drawing Number Cross Reference
Table 10: Model Number Options
Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
FMSA/FMGA EMI Input Filters
28 Volt Input - 0.8 AMP
www.craneae.com/interpointcom Page 7 of 14
FMSA/FMGA Rev AA - 2015.12.15
FMSA-461 SERIES / FMGA-461 SERIES All Models
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
LEAD SOLDERING TEMPERATURE 1 10 seconds max. — — 300 °C
STORAGE TEMPERATURE 1 -65 — +150 °C
CASE OPERATING TEMPERATURE 1, 2 -55 — +125 °C
ISOLATION, ANY PIN TO CASE @ 500 VDC at 25°C 100 — — Megohms
Notes
1. Guaranteed by characterization test and/or analysis. Not a production test.
2. Derate linearly from 100% at 100°C to 0.60 amps at 125°C. Above 125°C derate to 0%.
Notes
1. Guaranteed by characterization test and/or analysis. Not a production test.
2. Derate linearly from 100% at 100°C to 0.60 amps at 125°C. Above 125°C derate to 0%.
FMSA-461 FMGA-461
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX UNITS
INPUT VOLTAGE 1 continuous 0 28 50 0 28 50 V
TRANSIENT 100 ms 1 — — 80 — — 80 V
InPUT CURRENT 1, 2 STEADY STATE — — 0.80 — — 0.80 A
NOISE REJECTION 500 kHz, TC = 25°C 55 70 — 55 70 —
500 kHz, TC = +55 to 125°C 50 70 — 50 70 —
1 MHz, TC = 25°C 54 70 — 54 70 — dB
1 MHz, TC = +55 to 125°C 50 70 — 50 70 —
5 MHz, TC = 25°C 50 — — 50 — —
5 MHz, TC = +55 to 125°C 45 — — 45 — —
COMMON MODE NOISE
REJECTION 1 2 to 50 MHz, TC = 25°C 40 — — 40 — — dB
DC RESISTANCE (RDC) TC = 25°C — — 1.2 — — 1.2 Ω
Capacitance ANY PIN TO CASE TC = 25°C 22 — 31 36 — 45 nF
OUTPUT VOLTAGE 1 STEADY STATE VOUT = VIN - IIN(RDC) VOUT = VIN - IIN(RDC) V
Internal Power Dissipation 1 MAXIMUM CURRENT TC = 25°C — — 0.77 — — 0.77 W
Table 11: Operating Conditions, 25°C case.
Table 12: Electrical Characteristics: -55 to +125°C case, unless otherwise specified.
Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
FMSA/FMGA EMI Input Filters
28 Volt Input - 0.8 AMP
www.craneae.com/interpointcom Page 8 of 14
FMSA/FMGA Rev AA - 2015.12.15
Typical Performance Plots: 25°C case, 28 Vin, 100% load, free run, unless otherwise specified.
For reference only, not guaranteed specifications.
CE03 LIMIT
NARROWBAND
FREQUENCY (MHz)
EM
IS
SI
O
N
 L
EV
EL
 (d
B
µA
)
0.1 1 10 50
90
80